502772804 04/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AERON MCKEOUGH	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-LEVEL TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	22194 MCH ROAD	
City:	MANDEVILLE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70471	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014034530
Application Number:	14255598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)382-0232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 225-381-7000

Email: WDELAUNE@BAKERDONELSON.COM

Correspondent Name: WARNER J DELAUNE JR BAKER DONELSON BEARM

Address Line 1: CHASE NORTH TOWER

Address Line 2: 450 LAUREL STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2925292-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARNER J. DELAUNE
SIGNATURE:	/Warner J. Delaune/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

502772804

source=assignment_c-level_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Aeron McKeough (hereinafter, "<u>Assignor</u>"), am the inventor of the invention entitled:

Waterproof Audio and Storage System

filed on April 18, 2013; and in United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No.	as described ar	nd claimed in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/813,525
14/255.598 filed on April 17, 2014 (the "Invention")	filed on April 18	5, 2013; and in United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No.
	14/255,598	, filed on April 17, 2014 (the " <u>Invention</u> ");

WHEREAS, C-Level Technology, LLC, having its principal place of business at 22194 MCH Road, Mandeville, LA 70471 (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>"), wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor therein to thereby become sole owner of said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that I, as Assignor hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under said Invention and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom, all rights of priority on the basis of this Invention, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications (collectively, the "Patents"), together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

AND THAT I AGREE, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, the Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patents. I further hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND, I further represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Aeron McKeough

Address:

119 7- SIREE!

NOW DIELEANS, LA 70115

Date: 4-17-2014

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 04/17/2014